

No. 19-1402

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

ANTONIO JUBIS ZACARIAS,
ROBERTO BARBAR, *et al.*

Petitioners,

v.

RALPH S. JANVEY, *et al.*,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United
States Court of Appeals for the Fifth Circuit

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

Curtis Miner
COLSON HICKS
EIDSON, P.A.
255 Alhambra Circle,
Penthouse
Coral Gables, Florida
33132
(305) 476-7400
curt@colson.com

Christopher J. King
Counsel of record
Peter W. Homer
HOMER BONNER
JACOBS ORTIZ, P.A.
1200 Four Seasons
Tower
1441 Brickell Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 350-5100
cking@homerbonner.com

Attorneys for Petitioners

December 4, 2020

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii
REPLY BRIEF 1
 I. The question presented is purely legal..... 2
 II. Janvey’s case distinctions are meritless..... 5
 III. The decision below is still wrong. 6
 IV. The jurisdictional argument is meritless. 9
CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Bell v. Thompson</i> , 545 U.S. 794 (2005).....	10
<i>Bostock v. Clayton County, Georgia</i> , 140 S. Ct. 1731 (2020).....	11
<i>Eberhard v. Marcu</i> , 530 F.3d 122 (2d Cir. 2008)	8
<i>Fleming v. Lind-Waldock & Co.</i> , 922 F.2d 20 (1st Cir. 1990)	5, 6
<i>Goodman v. F.C.C.</i> , 182 F.3d 987 (D.C. Cir. 1999).....	4, 6
<i>Knauer v. Jonathon Roberts Fin. Group, Inc.</i> , 348 F.3d 230 (7th Cir. 2003).....	2, 3
<i>Liberte Capital Group, LLC v. Capwill</i> , 248 Fed. Appx. 650 (6th Cir. 2007)	2, 6, 7
<i>SEC v. DeYoung</i> , 850 F.3d 1172 (10th Cir. 2017).....	4, 6
<i>Spokeo, Inc. v. Robins</i> , 136 S. Ct. 1540 (2016).....	7
<i>Thole v. U. S. Bank N.A.</i> , 140 S. Ct. 1615 (2020).....	7
<i>United States v. Johnson</i> , 319 U.S. 302 (1943).....	9

Statutes

28 U.S.C. § 1254(1).....	10
--------------------------	----

Rules

Fed. R. App. P. 35.....	9
Fed. R. App. P. 40.....	9
Fed. R. App. P. 41.....	10
S. Ct. R. 13.3.....	2, 9, 10, 11
